

101699950

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	Sioner of Patents and I	rrademarks: Pieas	e record the attached.	original documen	t(s) or conv(ies)
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Submission Type		Conveyance Type	11.		
New	=		Assignment		E STATE OF THE STA
	n (Non-Recordation)		License	114/1	•
Document ID			Merger	ADE	0.0.000
Correction of			Security Agreen	nent APF	2 3 2001
Reel #	Frame #		☐ Change of Nam		
☐ Corrective Do	cument		Other:		The second of th
Reel #	Frame #			The same and the contract of the same and an arrange of the contract of the co	
Conveying Party	(ies)		4	Execution Date	e(s)
1. David Ho	` ,			February 6, 200	
2. Raya Mandle	r			March 9, 2001	•
3. Ada Belinda /				February 12, 20	01
4. Kaye B. Dillal	n Upadhyay			February 22, 20	
5. David J. New				February 5, 200	
6.				. 55.44.7 5, 200	
☐ Mark if Additi	onal Names of Convey	ing Parties Attache	d		
Receiving Party					
Name	Government of the Ur	nited States of Ame	rica		
Name	Represented by the S	ecretary. Departme	ent of Health and Hum	an Services	
Address	National Institutes of I			101 CO1 11000	ł
Address	Office of Technology				
Address	6011 Executive Blvd.				
Address	Rockville	Maryland		20852	
7 10 01 000	City	State/Cou	ntrv		Mark if Additional
Names of Receiv	ng Parties Attached	o lator o o a	,	Zip occo []	Walk ii / taaliior ta
	Name and Address			100 A	
Oon coponacin i	turio ana 7taa 1000				
Carol Larcher				Telephone: (312) 616-5600
	ver Itd		Facsimile: (312) 616-5700		
Two Drudontial Di	Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Attaman Daalcat	No. 2008250
				Attorney Docket	140. 2000200
Chianga Illingia 6	0601 6780			•	
Chianga Illingia 6	0601 6780	ges of the attached	conveyance docume	ent including any a	ittachments: 6
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter	0601-6780 the total number of pa	L/ - \		ent including any a	uttachments: 6
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter	0601-6780 the total number of pa	L/ - \		ent including any a Mark if additional onbers for the same pro	numbers attached operty).
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the	0601-6780 the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number o	ber(s) r the Patent Number (D		ent including any a	numbers attached operty).
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the	0601-6780 the total number of pa	ber(s) r the Patent Number (D		ent including any a Mark if additional onbers for the same pro	numbers attached operty).
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the	0601-6780 the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number o	ber(s) r the Patent Number (D		ent including any a Mark if additional onbers for the same pro	numbers attached operty).
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number	ber(s) r the Patent Number (D bers	O NOT ENTER BOTH nun	ent including any a Mark if additional nbers for the same pro Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 09/743,873	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of	ber(s) r the Patent Number (D pers with a new Patent A	O NOT ENTER BOTH num	ent including any a Mark if additional nbers for the same pro Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 09/743,873	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of	ber(s) r the Patent Number (D pers with a new Patent A	O NOT ENTER BOTH num	ent including any a Mark if additional nbers for the same pro Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was s	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number s being filed together wigned by the first name	ber(s) r the Patent Number (D pers with a new Patent A	O NOT ENTER BOTH num	ent including any a Mark if additional objects for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent	numbers attached operty). Month Day Year
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 09/743,873 If this document i application was s	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together wigned by the first name	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Deers with a new Patent A d executing inventor	O NOT ENTER BOTH num	ent including any a Mark if additional nbers for the same pro Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separated Cooperates.	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number s being filed together wigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Deers with a new Patent A d executing inventor	O NOT ENTER BOTH num	ent including any a Mark if additional objects for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent	Month Day Year
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 09/743,873 If this document i application was s	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number s being filed together wigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Deers with a new Patent A d executing inventor	O NOT ENTER BOTH num	ent including any a Mark if additional objects for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent	numbers attached operty). Month Day Year
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separated Cooperates.	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number s being filed together wigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Deers with a new Patent A d executing inventor	oplication, enter the dor. PCT	ent including any a Mark if additional mbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year PCT PCT
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 09/743,873 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together with the first name sion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a topeen assigned.	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Deers with a new Patent A d executing inventor	oplication, enter the dor. PCT	ent including any a Mark if additional mbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year PCT PCT
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 09/743,873 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperate Enter PCT application was not	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together with the first name sion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a topeen assigned.	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Deers with a new Patent A d executing inventor	opplication, enter the dor. PCT PCT Enter the to	ent including any a Mark if additional mbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT ptal number of pro-	Month Day Year PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 09/743,873 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together with the first name sion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a topeen assigned.	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Deers with a new Patent A d executing inventor	opplication, enter the dor. PCT PCT Enter the to	ent including any a Mark if additional mbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT ptal number of pro-	Month Day Year PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 09/743,873 If this document is application was separent Cooperate Enter PCT application was not the Number of Properties Amount	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together witigned by the first name cition Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a together assigned.	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Deers with a new Patent A d executing inventor	oplication, enter the dor. PCT	ent including any a Mark if additional mbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT ptal number of pro-	Month Day Year PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separent Cooperate Enter PCT application was not the Number of Properties Amount Method of P	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together witigned by the first name sion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a lighter of the patents of the	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Ders with a new Patent A d executing inventor U.S. Application	opplication, enter the dor. PCT PCT Enter the to	ent including any a Mark if additional mbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT ptal number of pro-	Month Day Year PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separent Cooperate Enter PCT application was not to the cooperate of the policy of of the	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number s being filed together witigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a library of the patent assigned. Therefore the patent is a check in the amount of the patent in the amount of the patent is a check in the amount of the patent in the	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Ders with a new Patent A d executing inventor U.S. Application	PCT PCT Enter the to	ent including any a Mark if additional nbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT potal number of pro perties Listed (37)	Month Day Year PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separent Cooperate Enter PCT application was not to the cooperate of the policy of of the	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number s being filed together witigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a library of the patent assigned. Therefore the patent is a check in the amount of the patent in the amount of the patent is a check in the amount of the patent in the	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Ders with a new Patent A d executing inventor U.S. Application	PCT PCT Enter the to	ent including any a Mark if additional nbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT potal number of pro perties Listed (37)	Month Day Year PCT PCT perties involved: 1
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separent Cooperate Enter PCT application was not to the cooperate of the coop	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together witigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a library of the patent assigned. Therefore the patent is a check in the amount of the posit Account No. 12 ation to Charge Additional patents of the p	ber(s) r the Patent Number (Ders) with a new Patent A d executing inventor U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Depos	PCT PCT Enter the to	ent including any a Mark if additional nbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT petal number of pro perties Listed (37) 6: Yes	Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separet Cooperate Enter PCT application was not to the cooperate of the policy of the cooperate of the policy	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together witigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a library of the companient of t	ith a new Patent Ad executing inventor U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Depos	PCT PCT Enter the to Fee Amount for Properties Account No. 12-121	ent including any a Mark if additional Inbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT petal number of pro perties Listed (37) 6: Yes and correct and any	Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT pperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separet Cooperate Enter PCT application was not to the cooperate of the policy of the cooperate of the policy	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together witigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a library of the companient of t	ith a new Patent Ad executing inventor U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Depos	PCT PCT Enter the to Fee Amount for Properties Account No. 12-121	ent including any a Mark if additional Inbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT petal number of pro perties Listed (37) 6: Yes and correct and any	Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT pperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separent Cooperate Enter PCT application was not to the cooperate of the property of the cooperate of the property of the	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together witigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a library of the patent assigned. Therefore the patent is a check in the amount of the posit Account No. 12 ation to Charge Additional patents of the p	ith a new Patent Ad executing inventor U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Depos	PCT Enter the to Fee Amount for Project Account No. 12-121 information is true arit account are authoric	ent including any a Mark if additional Inbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT petal number of pro perties Listed (37) 6: Yes and correct and any	Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT pperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separent Cooperate Enter PCT application was not to the best true copy of	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together witigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a library of the amount of	ith a new Patent Ad executing inventor U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Depos	PCT PCT Enter the to Fee Amount for Properties Account No. 12-121	ent including any a Mark if additional Inbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT petal number of pro perties Listed (37) 6: Yes and correct and any	Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Apperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No A attached copy is a herein.
Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10 09/743,873 If this document is application was separet Cooperate Enter PCT application was not to the best true copy of Carol Larcher, Feedom 10 Carol L	the total number of pa ber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number of ent Application Number of ent Application Number of s being filed together witigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a library of the amount of	per(s) r the Patent Number (Deers with a new Patent Ad executing inventor U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 anal Fees to Depose charges to depose	PCT Enter the to Fee Amount for Project Account No. 12-121 information is true arit account are authoric	ent including any a Mark if additional mbers for the same pro Patent Numbers ate the patent PCT PCT perties Listed (37) dc correct and any zed as indicated	Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT pperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

PATENT

REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0460

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David K. Ho, Raya Mandler, Ada Belinda Alvarado-Lindner, Kaye B. Dillah Upadhyay, and David J. Newman, employees, at the time of the subject invention, of the Department of Health and Human Services, have co-invented

WATER-SOLUBLE DRUGS AND RELATED COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING SAME

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America that was filed on January 17, 2001, under Application No. 09/743,873; and

WHEREAS, we are some of the applicants named in the above-mentioned application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire, right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States of America is desirous of acquiring our domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America, represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, our portion of the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the U.S. and within each and every foreign country in which the Government elects to file and my entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights, as may be filed in the U.S. and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventor had this assignment not been made.

We further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by the Government.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

In re Appln. of Ho et al. Attorney Docket No. 208250

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date February 06, 2001	David Wote
Date February 06, 2001 STATE OD istrict of Columbia COUNTY OF	David K. Ho
COUNTY OF)	
On this <u>A</u> day of <u>Public</u> in and for said county, appeared Day same person whose name is subscribe	id K. Ho, who is personally known to me to be the d to the foregoing assignment document, and ered the document as his/her free and voluntary act
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires: MARY L. VILLODAS Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires 3-14-2003
Date	Raya Mandler
STATE OF)	Raya Mandici
COUNTY OF) SS:	
On this day of Public in and for said county, appeared Ray	,, before me, a Notary a Mandler, who is personally known to me to be the d to the foregoing assignment document, and ered the document as his/her free and voluntary act
Date	Notary Public
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	David K. Ho S:
On this day of Public in and for said county, appeared D same person whose name is subscri	David K. Ho, who is personally known to me to be the ibed to the foregoing assignment document, and livered the document as his/her free and voluntary act
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	S: Althorpoonup, before me, a Notary aya Mandler, who is personally known to me to be the libed to the foregoing assignment document, and livered the document as his/her free and voluntary act in.
Date 3/9/01 {SEAL}	My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: MY Commission Expires: MARCH 1, 2003 MARGARET L. TOMCZAK

In re App	oln. o	f Ho	et	al.
Attorney	Dock	et N	ο.	208250

Date_	Fcb. 12, 2001		Ada Belinda Alvarado-Lindner
STAT	e of Maryland Ity of Frederica	_) _) SS:	Ada Belinda Alvarado-Lindner
known docum	to me to be the same perso	n whose s/she sig	da Belinda Alvarado-Lindner, who is personally and and delivered the document as his/her free and n set forth.
{SEAI	}		Notary Public My Commission Expires: August 1, 2002
Date			Kaye B. Dillah Upadhyay
STATI	E OF	.) .)ss:	
me to tacknow	On this day of in and for said county, appear be the same person whose name wledged that he/she signed and uses and purposes therein set	d delive	B. Dillah Upadhyay, who is personally known to scribed to the foregoing assignment document, and red the document as his/her free and voluntary act
			Notary Public
{SEAl	L}		My Commission Expires:

In re Appln. of Ho et al. Attorney Docket No. 208250

Date	
STATE OF)	Ada Belinda Alvarado-Lindner
COUNTY OF) SS:	
known to me to be the same person whose	,, before me, a Notary da Belinda Alvarado-Lindner, who is personally e name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment ned and delivered the document as his/her free and n set forth.
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date 2/22/07 STATE OF Many and) SS: COUNTY OF Montgones	Kaye B. D Upachyay. Kayo B. Dillah Upadhyay
On this 17 day of February day of February and for said county, appeared Kayo	B. Dillah Upadhyay, who is personally known to scribed to the foregoing assignment document, and red the document as his/her free and voluntary act
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10 -1-2003

In re Appln. of Ho et al. Attorney Docket No. 208250

Date 05 Fillsel	David J. Newman
STATE OF <u>Permylania</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Marganeon</u>)	
On this <u>fiff</u> day of <u>Feliuss</u> Public in and for said county, appeared David the same person whose name is subscribe	J. Newman, who is personally known to me to be ed to the foregoing assignment document, and ed the document as his/her free and voluntary act
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: (Cuxust 1, 2002)

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/23/2001 REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0466